

RE(

06-21-2001

EET

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07066-051001

101755457

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docur	ment(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
IDENTICATOR TECHNOLOGY	IDENTIX INCORPORATED	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	100 Cooper Court	
	Los Gatos, CA 95032	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		
Execution Date: 05/29/01	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
08/308,098	5,732,148	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
WILLIAM J. EGAN, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C. 2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100		
Menlo Park, CA 94025	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
William J. Egan, III Reg. No. 28,411 Name of Person Signing	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ent	
50045859		
/20/2001 GTOM11 00000057 08308098 FC:531 40.00 DF		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI	RST CLASS MAIL	
I hereby certify under 37 CFR \$1.8(a) th	t this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service a the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,	
Date of Deposit Sign	Felicia Walker Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate	

PATENT REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0119

Attorney's Docket No.: 07066-051001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, IDENTICATOR TECHNOLOGY hereby assigns to: IDENTIX INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 Cooper Court, Los Gatos, CA 95032 and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent No. 5,732,148, entitled APPARATUS & METHOD FOR ELECTRONICALLY ACQUIRING FINGERPRINT IMAGES WITH LOW COST REMOVABLE PLATEN AND SEPARATE IMAGING DEVICE and issued on March 24, 1998.

IDENTICATOR TECHNOLOGY

Its Executive Vice President, Grant Evans

State of California :		
: ss		
County of:		
Before me this	day of	, 2001, personally appeared
known	to me to be the person who	ose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledge	ed that he, as	(title) is empowered to act
on behalf of and executed the	same on behalf of IDENT	ICATOR TECHNOLOGY as his free act
and deed for the purposes the	rein contained.	
	Notary Public	>
	My Commiss	ion Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/15/2001 REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0120